
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07277277 

Name of Company 

Flexicomms Construction Limited 

|/We 

David R Acland Lila Thomas 

1 Winckley Court 

Chapel Street 

Preston 

PR1 8BU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 March 2013 

Signed SL nd Date 08 March 2013 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 

1 Winckley Court 
Chapel Street Insolven = ANN 

For Official Use 

Ref FLOSSCVL/DRA/LTT/JXT/JXM/LB/P 
44/03/2013 #214 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



* Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Flexicomms Construction Limited 

on the 8 March 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Kacru x be VRNS 

Signed 022 SO 

Dated OY M ardm 13 



" Flexicomms Construction Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 March 2013 

A_- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets 

Book Debts - Disputed 25,005 00 NIL 

HM Revenue & Customs - CIS refund 25,689 00 1,665 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT Refund 1,666 00 Uncertain 

Cash at Bank 140 00 140 00 
Book debts 4,332 00 Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 4,805 00 

Signature CSS te g bs/ (5 



Flexicomms Construction Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 March 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabtties 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,805 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,805 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
1,805 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,805 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,805 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,805 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 9,404 00 

Director's Loan Account 56,396 00 
Prysmian Group 5,803 00 

71,603 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (69,798 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (69,798 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 

Estimated total deficrency/surplus as regards members (69,898 00) 

signature Za SS pate of Jos f ‘3 


